OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorniey

411 West Ovean Boulevard, Sth Floos

fonc Beach. CAS0B02-4664

O L N o BN -

NN.A—\...\.;.A_;__;_\_&_'.
RYBBYPRBVRBRRBISI I aas™nn I o

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 35386
35386

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 35386 Is made and
entered, In duplicate, as of December 13, 2021 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Councll of the Clty of Long Beach at its meating on August
20, 2019, by and between FORENSIC NURSING SPECIALIST, INC., a California

‘corporation (“Consultant’), with a place of business at 10413 Los Alamitos Blvd., Los

Alamitos, California 90720, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(“City”)' '
WHEREAS, Clty requires speclalized services requiring unique skills to be

performad in connection with providing medical examinations, evidence collection, and

, treatment for victims of sexual assault; and

WHEREAS, Clty and Consultant (the “Parties”) enterad Into Agreement No.
35386 (the “Agreament”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services: and
WHEREAS, the Partles desire to extend the term of the Agreement for an

additional one-year period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parlies agree as follows:

1. Sectlon 2, of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows.

“The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on October 31,
2019, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on October 30, 2022. City shall have the option to
extend the term of this Agreament for one (1) additional one-year petlod, at tha discretion
of the City Manager.” _
| 2. Exhibit “B" to Agreement 353886 Is hereby amended and replaced with
Exhibit “B-1", attached hereto and incorporated herein,

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained In Agreement No, 35386 are ratifled and confirmed and shall remain In full force

1

ARBag A10-04017
01341018.00CX




o o ~N O O & W N -

J U -
o1 B W N = O

Lona Beach. CA 80802-4664
—
(o2

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, Clty Attorney

411 West Ocean Boulevard, Sth Floor
N NN NN e e

and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partles have caused this documaent to be duly

executed with all formalitias required by law as of the data first stated above,

FORENSIC NURSING SPECIALISTS,
INC., a California corporation

/ / 5" 202 ey bl (HMedn

Name )
Tile_fregiden

, 2022 By
Name
Tille

“Consultant'
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municlpal

y corporation
/Z(' , 2022 By Vﬁnfé«/& Jatspo

City Manager

EXECUTED PURSUANT

“Clty" TO SECTION 301 OF
This First Amendment to Agreement No. 35386 is approved as to Ththh @ITY CHARTER,

JAN. 21 2022
CHARLES PARKI omeﬁ

/ // Deptty

ADSag A1B-04017
61341018.00CX




EXE

IBIT “B-1”




EXHIBIT B- 10/1/2021
FORENSIC NURSE SPECIALISTS, INC

CONTRACTOR FEE SCHEDULE

ltem or Service Provided

Cost Per Unit

Victim sexual assault examinations and evidence collection $1000,0D
Moblle Traurma Exams fdr Victims of sexual assault at other hosplta‘ls In Los $:.L200.00
Angeles County

Suspect evidence examinations and collection $400,00
Domestic Violence/Strangulation victim examinations and evidence collection $500.00
Follow Up victim examinations £100.00
Expart witness tastimony $400.00/day

Dry Run fee (called out but no exam occurs)

$300.00




